


BLOOMINGTON  BICYCLE  CLUB 
JOE  PALOOKA  RIDE  TO  OOLITIC 

ROUTE  LENGTH  55  MILES SHORT  OPTION  39  MILES 
CATEGORY  -  DIFFICULT CATEGORY  -  DIFFICULT 

TOTAL  SHORT 
MILESOPTION INS  DIR ROUTE LOCATION MILES 

Exit  Bryan  Park  Pool Bryan  Park  Pool 
0 0 R S Woodlawn  (follow  bike  route) 0.3 

0.3 0.3 L E Hillside  Dr  at  "T"  with  stop  sign 0.1 
0.4 0.4 R S Huntington  Dr 0.2 
0.6 0.6 L E Miller  Dr  at  "T"  with  stop  sign 0.2 
0.8 0.8 R S Highland  Ave  at  stop  sign 0.9 
1.7 1.7 L E Winslow  Rd  at  "T"  with  stop  sign 0.1 
1.8 1.8 R S Allendale  Dr  at  stop  sign 0.4 
2.2 2.2 L S Bainbridge  Dr 0.3 
2.5 2.5 R S Laura  Way 0.3 
2.8 2.8 L E Jamie  Ln  at  "T"  with  stop  sign 0.3 
3.1 3.1 L E Rhorer  Rd  at  "T"  with  stop  sign 1 
4.1 4.1 R S Harrell  Rd 1.6 
5.7 5.7 L E Moffet  Ln  at  "T"  with  stop  sign 0.2 
5.9 5.9 R S Handy  Rd 1.8 
7.7 7.7 R SW Ramp  Creek  Rd 2.5 

10.2 10.2 L S Strain  Ridge  Rd  at  stop  sign 2.8 
13 13 R W At  "T"  with  stop  sign  at  golf  course 1.3 

14.3 14.3 L S At  "T"  with  stop  sign  to  Dam Lake  Monroe 1.4 
15.7 15.7 R S "Unmarked"  on  Dam 5.3 

21 21 L SE Old  SR  37  at  stop  sign 0.4 
21.4 ----- L SE "Judah-Logan  Rd  -  Short  Rte  U-Turn Judah 1.3 
----- 21.4 U N Old  SR  37  -  Long  Rte  left  at  76  Station 
22.7 ----- R SW McFadden  -  before  downhill 2.1 
24.8 ----- L E Peerless  Rd  -  down  hill  at  yield  sign 2.8 
27.6 ----- R W E  Oolitic  Rd  on  uphill  after  white  rail  fence 1.6 
29.2 ----- A W 5th St 0.1 
29.3 ----- L S Hoosier Ave 0.1 
 -----   Groceries:  Casey's  Market 
29.4 -----  N Hoosier Ave 0.4 
29.8 ----- R E Main St Ooli t ic 0.1 
    Joe  Palooka  Statue 
29.9 -----  W Main St 0.3 
30.2 ----- A W Patton  Hill  Rd  -  Cross  SR  37  at  stop  light 1.4 
31.6 ----- R N Avoca-Eureka  Rd  at  Laborer's  Training  Inst. 1 
32.6 ----- L NW SR  58  at  stop  sign Avoca 0.3 
    Groceries:  Avoca  Mini  Mart 
32.9 ----- R N N  Pike  Rd  at  Missy's  Hair  Design 1 
33.9 ----- R E "Trogden  Ln  at  stop  sign 1.6 
35.5 ----- L N Old  SR  37  at  stops  sign Needmore 2.6 
38.1 21.8 A N Old  SR  37  -  Rejoin  short  option Judah 0.8 
38.9 22.6 A N Old  SR  37  -  Cross  SR  37  -  Groceries 7.4 
46.3 30.0 L W Ketchem  Rd  at  bottom  of  hill 1 
47.3 31.0 R W Fluck  Mill  Rd 0.7 
48.0 31.7 R N Victor  Pike  after  bridge 1.9 
49.9 33.6 R E Church  Ln 0.8 
50.7 34.4 L N Walnut St Pike 0.4 
51.1 34.8 R E Cardinal  Glen  Dr  -  Follow  bike  route  to  Bryan  Park 4.4 
55.5 39.2 L W Swimming  Pool  Parking  Lot Bryan  Park  Pool ----- 
      55.5 


